[image: ]		
[image: ]		

AGENDA OF NORTH DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY
COLLEGE PANHELLENIC ASSOCIATION 
 April 27, 2020

CALL TO ORDER: 

PANHELLENIC CREED
	We, as Undergraduate members of women’s fraternities, stand for good scholarship, for guarding of good health, for maintenance of fine standards, and for serving, to the best of our ability, our college community. Cooperation for furthering fraternity life, in harmony with its best possibilities, is the ideal that shall guide our fraternity activities.

	We, as Fraternity Women, stand for service through the development of character inspired by the close contact and deep friendship of individual fraternity and Panhellenic life. The opportunity for wide and wise human service, through mutual respect and helpfulness, is the tenet by which we strive to live.

ROLL CALL: 
Alpha Gamma Delta: 
Delta Delta Delta:
Kappa Alpha Theta:
Kappa Delta:

GUESTS: None

None
PREVIOUS MINUTES: 
· Vote to approve the minutes of April 14, 2020
· Motioned by:
· Seconded by:
· Vote passed or failed

PRESIDENT – Mikayla Campion (mikayla.campion@ndsu.edu)
· panhellenic newsletter sent out May 1

VICE PRESIDENT OF ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE - Kira Rickey (kira.rickey@ndsu.edu)
· FINANCIAL REPORT: 
Beginning balance January 1st 2020				$4,791.23
Expenses to date		$2,830.64
April Expenses		
	Canva Subscription	       $6.95
	iPad for Study Tables	   $363.58
	IFC Reimbursement	   $136.71
	
Revenue for March	Delta Delta Delta Dues			 $945.00
			Kappa Alpha Theta Dues		 $780.00
			Kappa Delta Dues		           $1,065.00

Ending balance April 27th 2020				            $4,750.59		



VICE PRESIDENT OF RECRUITMENT – Sara Phan (sara.phan@ndsu.edu)
· The Recruitment Counselor meeting last Wednesday went really well! We are planning a retreat for over the summer to make up for the one that was cancelled. 
· NPC is advising to hold off until after May 1st to make any big purchases once we know the potentially revised recruitment structure
· We will be discussing recruitment rules at our Recruitment Chair meeting on this Wednesday. Chapters should give suggestions on additions to the rules by Wednesday if they have any.

VICE PRESIDENT OF PUBLIC RELATIONS – Alysse Ogaard (alysse.a.ogaard@ndsu.edu) 
· Promoting wellness more on the instagram. 
· Currently thinking of new ways to engage the PHC Community through Social Media. If you have any ideas on how I could do this let me know!
· The current IG challenge ends on May 1st and the new one will start on May 2nd. The next challenge is sharing a picture of you and your fam and share your favorite memory with them! This challenge will go for 2 weeks
VICE PRESIDENT OF EVENTS – Miranda Skramstad (miranda.skramstad@ndsu.edu)
· Looking at Speakers for Panhellenic Resolution in the fall! 
· Any fun Sisterhood/Social ideas for the fall? Let me know! 
· 

VICE PRESIDENT OF PHILANTHROPY – Emma Thissen (emma.thissen@ndsu.edu) 
· Planning for the Circle of Sisterhood Day of Giving on September 30th 
· Talking with other CofS partners about how they did “fill the card” or “bingo” via social media
· need to figure out how to collect the money from participants
· example cards sent to me from cofs partner 

VICE PRESIDENT OF ACADEMIC INITIATIVES – Sydney Balstad (sydney.balstad@ndsu.edu)
· Bouncing back after COVID: Making Connections that Matter
· May 4th at 7:00 PM
· Amanda Reil of the Career Center will be speaking about how to create lasting connections. 
· I ask that you invite two members from your chapter personally to go to this event. 
· Text example: “Hey Sallie, the Panhellenic E-board is putting on a presentation on May 4th! I think it will have some good information on networking.”
· In order to ensure that this zoom event is secure, I ask that you would please share my email: sydney.balstad@ndsu.edu and I will forward them an invite
· Please let me know if you have any questions about this event. 
	
PANHELLENIC ADVISOR – Jordan Dadez (jordan.dadez@ndsu.edu)
· Panhellenic Pen Pal pairings are being sent out this week! I received the spreadsheet from UNCP’s Panhellenic President

OLD BUSINESS
· 

NEW BUSINESS
· 

DISCUSSION
· 

CALENDAR CHECK
· August 17 – 21: PHC Recruitment Prep Week
· August 22nd – Move In
· Saturday Night Live @ 9:00 pm – 1:00 am
· August 23rd – Affinity Dinners @ 5:00 pm
· August 26th – Greek Grill Out @ 5:00 pm Churchill Field
· September 2nd – Involvement Expo @ 11:00 am – 3:00 pm
· September 9th – Fraternity and Sorority Life Convocation @ 5:30 pm
· Mandatory for 80% of each chapter to attend
· September 9th – Panhellenic Resolution @ 6:30 pm
· Mandatory for 100% of each Panhellenic chapter to attend
· Only excused absences are academic or personal emergencies
· September 14th – September 18th – IFC Recruitment
· September 17th – September 20th – Panhellenic Recruitment
· September 21st. – Bid Day time TBD
· September 21st – September 25th: National Hazing Prevention Week
· September 28th – October 3rd: Homecoming
· October 5th – October 9th: GI Theta Chi
· October 7th – Take Back the Night
· October 13th – DHOP
· October 26th – Theta Shakes
· November 5th – Ms. NDSU
· November 7th – All Greek Formal and Greek Awards
· November 24th – First Year Housing Cancellation Forms Due
· December 13th – Study a Thon

UPCOMING PANHELLENIC GENERAL BODY MEETINGS
	
8/31/2020 Mon          4:00 PM - 5:00 PM      PHC General Body      	Peace Garden
9/14/2020 Mon          4:00 PM - 5:00 PM      PHC General Body      	Peace Garden
9/28/2020 Mon          4:00 PM - 5:00 PM      PHC General Body      	Peace Garden
10/12/2020 Mon        4:00 PM - 5:00 PM      PHC General Body      	Peace Garden
10/26/2020 Mon        4:00 PM - 5:00 PM      PHC General Body      	Peace Garden
11/9/2020 Mon          4:00 PM - 5:00 PM      PHC General Body      	Peace Garden
11/23/2020 Mon        4:00 PM - 5:00 PM      PHC General Body      	Peace Garden
12/7/2020 Mon          4:00 PM - 5:00 PM      PHC General Body      	Peace Garden
12/12/2020 Sat         11:00 AM - 9:00 PM    Panhellenic Interviews             Dinwoodie-Bjornson

	
CHAPTER REPORTS
Alpha Gamma Delta – Jordan Rudolph (jordan.rudolph@ndsu.edu)
· 
[bookmark: _heading=h.gjdgxs]Delta Delta Delta – Anna Goffe (anna.goffe@ndsu.edu) 
· 
Kappa Alpha Theta – Piper Krenik (piper.krenik@ndsu.edu)
· 
Kappa Delta – Grace Johnson (grace.k.johnson@ndsu.edu)
· 

ADJOURNMENT
· Motioned to close meeting:
· Seconded by:
· Approved
· Meeting adjourned at:
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